© 2023 Axiomtek Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.www.axiomtek.comUpdated Oct. 23, 2024.
NA345R
1U Rackmount Network Appliance Platform with Intel® Celeron® N3350/J3455 Processor, Up to 6 LAN
Features
● Intel® Celeron® N3350/J3455 processor (Apollo Lake)
● One DDR3L-1600 SO-DIMM, up to 8GB memory
● 6 RJ-45 GbE LAN ports  (Intel® I210)
● Supports one 2.5" SATA3 HDD

Certificates CE/FCC Class B
* All specifications and photos are subject to change without notice. SOHO Network Appliances2
Ordering Information
Standard
NA345R-R6GI-N3350-US
with 1 LBP
(P/N: E26E345101)
1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Celeron® N3350 (1.10GHz 2C 6W), 6 LAN, 1 LAN Bypass (LBP), without TPM
NA345R-R6GI-J3455-US
with 1 LBP
(P/N: E26E345106)
1U rackmount network appliance with Intel® Celeron® J3455 (2.30GHz 4C 10W), 6 LAN, and 1 LBP, without TPM
Optional
5916E552000E DB9F-RJ-45 1.8M console cable for Cisco
59906000010E Power cord YP-12/YC-12 (JP)
59903000000E Power cord YP-22/YC-12 (EU)
59905000000E Power cord YP-35/YC-12 (AU)
59904010000E Power cord YP-61A/YC-12 (UK)
* Specifications and certifications may vary contingent on options.
Dimensions
Packing List
1 x SATA cable